

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25958/2012

NATHALAL GOVIND GHELA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HADHABHAI RAMJIBHAI KOTHIWAD(AHIR) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP (C) NOS. 25964/2012

SLP(C) NO. 27735/2012

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P.N. Shahi,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
C O M M O N O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25958/2012, SLP (C) NOS. 25964/2012 and SLP(C) NO. 27735/2012 (Item Nos. 45,46 and 49) - These cases are taken up together on the request of the parties. It is submitted that Item No. 46 which is SLP(C) NO. 25964/2012 is also a matter arising from the same incident and the same Award as that of Item Nos. 45 and 49 which are SLP (C) NOS. 25958/2012 and SLP(C) NO. 27735/2012.

It is further submitted that SLP(C)No.25964/2012 (Item No.46) has not been ordered to be tagged together though are connected. Office is directed to verify and to take

..2/-

Item No. 45, 46 and 49

- 2 -

necessary steps accordingly. It is further submitted that two other matters i.e. SLP (C) NOS. 26744/2012 and SLP(C) NO. 26755/2012 also arise from the same Award and Judgment but are listed in Registrar's Court No.1. Office may list all the matters together in either of the Courts to have a uniformity in the proceedings.

List the matter on 8.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|